

2008 Street Resurfacing Program  
City of Cleveland Heights  
Bid Opening Date: March 28, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08051

LIST OF TOTALS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.**

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Burton Scot Contractors	\$1,341,808.50	
2.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,357,943.50	
3.	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1,383,872.50	
4.	Karvo Paving Co.	\$1,394,684.00	
5.	Barbicas Construction Co., Inc	\$1,604,764.00	
6.	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$2,024,106.25	

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated		Bidder's		Calculated	
			Unit Price	Unit Price	Informal	Unit Price	Line Item	Total
<b>1. 1,320.00 SQ YD OF (202) EXCAVATION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT &amp; BASE, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$16.00	\$0.00		\$16.00				\$21,120.00
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.00	\$0.00		\$14.00				\$18,480.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$22.00	\$0.00		\$22.00				\$29,040.00
Karvo Paving Co.	\$7.90	\$0.00		\$7.90				\$10,428.00
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$4.00		\$14.00				\$18,480.00
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$0.00	\$17.00		\$17.00				\$22,440.00
<b>2. 5.00 CU YD OF (251) PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$500.00				\$2,500.00
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$400.00				\$2,000.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$400.00				\$2,000.00
Karvo Paving Co.	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$650.00				\$3,250.00
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$125.00	\$150.00		\$275.00				\$1,375.00
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$135.00		\$1,135.00				\$5,675.00
<b>3. 48,000.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$2.90	\$0.00		\$2.90				\$139,200.00
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.00	\$0.00		\$3.00				\$144,000.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$4.10	\$0.00		\$4.10				\$196,800.00
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3.65	\$0.00		\$3.65				\$175,200.00
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.00	\$2.00		\$4.00				\$192,000.00
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$3.70	\$0.00		\$3.70				\$177,600.00
<b>4. 150.00 CU YD OF (301) ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$53.00	\$80.00		\$133.00				\$19,950.00
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$20.00	\$80.00		\$100.00				\$15,000.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$31.25	\$93.75		\$125.00				\$18,750.00
Karvo Paving Co.	\$30.00	\$80.00		\$110.00				\$16,500.00
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$65.00	\$100.00		\$165.00				\$24,750.00
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$53.00	\$90.00		\$143.00				\$21,450.00

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated		Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated		Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
			Unit Price	Line Item Total		Line Item Total	Line Item Total	
<b>5. 3,025.00 TONS OF (301) BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, PG64-22, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$35.00	\$40.00		\$75.00			\$226,875.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.00	\$40.00		\$50.00			\$151,250.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$12.00	\$36.00		\$48.00			\$145,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$20.00	\$42.00		\$62.00			\$187,550.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$55.00		\$85.00			\$257,125.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$124.50	\$50.00		\$174.50			\$527,862.50	
<b>6. 240.00 CU YD OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$32.00	\$20.00		\$52.00			\$12,480.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.50	\$20.00		\$24.50			\$5,880.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$12.50	\$37.50		\$50.00			\$12,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$16.00	\$19.00		\$35.00			\$8,400.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$60.00			\$14,400.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$55.00	\$50.00		\$105.00			\$25,200.00	
<b>7. 2,400.00 TONS OF (304) AGGREGATE BASE, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$5.00	\$10.00		\$15.00			\$36,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.25	\$10.00		\$12.25			\$29,400.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$3.00	\$9.00		\$12.00			\$28,800.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$17.00	\$19.00		\$36.00			\$86,400.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$35.00			\$84,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$11.00	\$25.00		\$36.00			\$86,400.00	
<b>8. 50.00 SQ YD OF (305) 8 INCH CONCRETE BASE, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$30.00	\$35.00		\$65.00			\$3,250.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$20.00	\$25.00		\$45.00			\$2,250.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$11.25	\$33.75		\$45.00			\$2,250.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$20.00	\$25.00		\$45.00			\$2,250.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$35.00		\$45.00			\$2,250.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$35.00	\$30.00		\$65.00			\$3,250.00	

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated		Bidder's		Calculated	
			Unit Price	Unit Price	Informal	Unit Price	Line Item	Total
<b>9. 5,140.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$0.15	\$1.50		\$1.65			\$8,481.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.40	\$1.00		\$1.40			\$7,196.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.31	\$0.94		\$1.25			\$6,425.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$1.25	\$1.25		\$2.50			\$12,850.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.35	\$1.00		\$1.35			\$6,939.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$2.00	\$3.00		\$5.00			\$25,700.00	
<b>10. 5,170.00 TON OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$13.00	\$50.00		\$63.00			\$325,710.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.25	\$50.00		\$58.25			\$301,152.50	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$13.00	\$39.00		\$52.00			\$268,840.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$15.00	\$41.00		\$56.00			\$289,520.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$11.00	\$55.00		\$66.00			\$341,220.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$19.00	\$60.00		\$79.00			\$408,430.00	
<b>11. 1,700.00 TON OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG70-22M, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$28.00	\$50.00		\$78.00			\$132,600.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$35.00	\$60.00		\$95.00			\$161,500.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$24.75	\$74.25		\$99.00			\$168,300.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$15.00	\$64.00		\$79.00			\$134,300.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$65.00		\$95.00			\$161,500.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$40.00	\$66.50		\$106.50			\$181,050.00	
<b>12. 1,795.00 TON OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$28.00	\$50.00		\$78.00			\$140,010.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$35.00	\$54.50		\$89.50			\$160,652.50	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$22.50	\$67.50		\$90.00			\$161,550.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$15.00	\$53.00		\$68.00			\$122,060.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$55.00		\$85.00			\$152,575.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$37.25	\$60.00		\$97.25			\$174,563.75	

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated		Bidder's Informal		Calculated		Bidder's Informal	
			Unit Price	Line Item Total	Unit Price	Line Item Total	Unit Price	Line Item Total		
<b>13. 150.00 SQ YD OF (451) 6 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, AS PER PLAN</b>										
Burton Scot Contractors	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$46.00				\$6,900.00			
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$60.00				\$9,000.00			
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$13.75	\$41.25	\$55.00				\$8,250.00			
Karvo Paving Co.	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00				\$8,250.00			
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$56.00				\$8,400.00			
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$58.00				\$8,700.00			
<b>14. 50.00 FOOT OF (603) 12 INCH STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN</b>										
Burton Scot Contractors	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00				\$2,500.00			
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00				\$2,500.00			
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$12.50	\$37.50	\$50.00				\$2,500.00			
Karvo Paving Co.	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00				\$2,500.00			
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$22.00	\$30.00	\$52.00				\$2,600.00			
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$22.00	\$40.00	\$62.00				\$3,100.00			
<b>15. 2.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN WITH SUMP &amp; TRAP, AS PER PLAN</b>										
Burton Scot Contractors	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00				\$2,000.00			
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00				\$2,000.00			
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00				\$2,000.00			
Karvo Paving Co.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				\$2,000.00			
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00				\$1,200.00			
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00				\$3,900.00			
<b>16. 95.00 EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN</b>										
Burton Scot Contractors	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00				\$33,250.00			
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$170.00	\$200.00	\$370.00				\$35,150.00			
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$92.50	\$277.50	\$370.00				\$35,150.00			
Karvo Paving Co.	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$370.00				\$35,150.00			
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$450.00				\$42,750.00			
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00				\$33,250.00			

2008 Street Resurfacing Program  
 City of Cleveland Heights  
 Bid Opening Date: March 28, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>17. 10.00 VERT FT OF (604) CATCH BASIN PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$4,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$100.00		\$1,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$4,000.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00		\$4,500.00	
<b>18. 95.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$28,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$375.00		\$35,625.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$87.50	\$262.50	\$350.00		\$33,250.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		\$33,250.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$38,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		\$28,500.00	
<b>19. 10.00 VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$100.00		\$1,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00		\$4,500.00	
<b>20. 10.00 EACH OF (604) MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$1,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$2,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$2,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$2,000.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$350.00		\$3,500.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00		\$3,500.00	

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>21. 58,100.00 POUND OF (604) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$0.10	\$0.70	\$0.80		\$46,480.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.05	\$0.75	\$0.80		\$46,480.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.00	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$46,480.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.00	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$46,480.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.10	\$0.90	\$1.00		\$58,100.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$0.00	\$0.85	\$0.85		\$49,385.00	
<b>22. 3,950.00 FOOT OF (605) 4 INCH SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$2.50	\$4.00	\$6.50		\$25,675.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.00	\$3.50	\$6.50		\$25,675.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.62	\$4.88	\$6.50		\$25,675.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3.25	\$3.25	\$6.50		\$25,675.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00		\$23,700.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$5.00	\$2.50	\$7.50		\$29,625.00	
<b>23. 5,700.00 SQ FT OF (608) 4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00		\$22,800.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00		\$39,900.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$1.75	\$5.25	\$7.00		\$39,900.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$7.00		\$39,900.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00		\$34,200.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00		\$45,600.00	
<b>24. 2,600.00 SQ FT OF (608) 6 INCH CONCRETE WALK OR CURB RAMP, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$9.50		\$24,700.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$11.00		\$28,600.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$2.75	\$8.25	\$11.00		\$28,600.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$11.00		\$28,600.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$4.50	\$5.50	\$10.00		\$26,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$7.00	\$4.50	\$11.50		\$29,900.00	

2008 Street Resurfacing Program  
 City of Cleveland Heights  
 Bid Opening Date: March 28, 2008  
 Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated Unit Price	Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated Line Item Total	Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
<b>25. 50.00 FOOT OF (609) COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$45.00		\$2,250.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00		\$1,500.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$7.50	\$22.50	\$30.00		\$1,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00		\$1,500.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$7.00	\$20.00	\$27.00		\$1,350.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00		\$1,500.00	
<b>26. 4,000.00 FOOT OF (609) CURB, TYPE 6, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$6.75	\$6.75	\$13.50		\$54,000.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.00	\$13.50	\$25.50		\$102,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$6.25	\$18.75	\$25.00		\$100,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00		\$100,000.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$22.00		\$88,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$20.00		\$80,000.00	
<b>27. 100.00 FOOT OF (609) SANDSTONE CURB RESET</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		\$2,500.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$25.00		\$2,500.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$6.25	\$18.75	\$25.00		\$2,500.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		\$2,500.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$1,000.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$48.00	\$0.00	\$48.00		\$4,800.00	
<b>28. 3.00 EACH OF (632) DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN</b>						
Burton Scot Contractors	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$950.00		\$2,850.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00		\$3,300.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$237.50	\$712.50	\$950.00		\$2,850.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$3,300.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00		\$3,900.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	



Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

Bidders	Labor	Material	Calculated		Bidder's Informal Unit Price	Calculated		Bidder's Informal Line Item Total
			Unit Price	Unit Price		Line Item	Total	
<b>29. 5.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$100.00	\$50.00		\$150.00			\$750.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$75.00	\$125.00		\$200.00			\$1,000.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$50.00	\$150.00		\$200.00			\$1,000.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$200.00			\$1,000.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$150.00	\$200.00		\$350.00			\$1,750.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$225.00	\$50.00		\$275.00			\$1,375.00	
<b>30. 90.00 EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, RISER RING, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$50.00	\$25.00		\$75.00			\$6,750.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$85.00	\$30.00		\$115.00			\$10,350.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$20.00	\$60.00		\$80.00			\$7,200.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$17.00	\$18.00		\$35.00			\$3,150.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$5.00	\$35.00		\$40.00			\$3,600.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$200.00	\$75.00		\$275.00			\$24,750.00	
<b>31. 5.00 EACH OF (SFC) PARKING METER REMOVED AND REPLACED, AS PER PLAN</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$200.00	\$50.00		\$250.00			\$1,250.00	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$200.00	\$300.00		\$500.00			\$2,500.00	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$43.75	\$131.25		\$175.00			\$875.00	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$300.00	\$45.00		\$345.00			\$1,725.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$250.00	\$100.00		\$350.00			\$1,750.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$300.00	\$50.00		\$350.00			\$1,750.00	
<b>32. 1,350.00 SQ YD OF (690) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 712.09 TYPE D</b>								
Burton Scot Contractors	\$1.00	\$0.65		\$1.65			\$2,227.50	
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.15	\$1.00		\$1.15			\$1,552.50	
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$0.31	\$0.94		\$1.25			\$1,687.50	
Karvo Paving Co.	\$0.40	\$0.56		\$0.96			\$1,296.00	
Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$1.00			\$1,350.00	
Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$0.40	\$0.60		\$1.00			\$1,350.00	

Project No. 08051

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

**NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.**

	<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated</u>		<u>Bidder's</u>		<u>Calculated</u>		<u>Bidder's</u>	
				<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Informal</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Line Item</u>	<u>Total</u>
33.	10.00 EACH OF (SPC) TOWING										
	Burton Scot Contractors	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00				\$750.00			
	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$55.00				\$550.00			
	Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00				\$500.00			
	Karvo Paving Co.	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00				\$700.00			
	Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$100.00				\$1,000.00			
	Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00				\$1,500.00			

2008 Street Resurfacing Program  
City of Cleveland Heights  
Bid Opening Date: March 28, 2008  
Bid Tabulation Summary

Project No. 08051

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Burton Scot Contractors  
8490 Kinsman Road  
PO Box 389  
Novelty, OH 44072  
Phone number: (440) 338-6109
  
- 2 Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.  
13700 McCracken Road  
Cleveland, OH 441251994  
Phone number: (216) 587-4900
  
- 3 Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division  
8920 Canyon Falls Blvd., #120  
Twinsburg, OH 44087  
Phone number: (330) 425-7861
  
- 4 Karvo Paving Co.  
3432 State Rd., Suite A  
PO Box 3198  
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223  
Phone number: (330) 929-9616
  
- 5 Barbicas Construction Co , Inc.  
2855 W. Market St Suite #202  
Fairlawn, OH 44333  
Phone number: (330) 864-9057
  
- 6 Ronyak Bros. Paving Inc.  
14376 N. Cheshire St.  
PO Box 449  
Burton, OH 440210449  
Phone number: (440) 834-1988